@ Win d‘\ester

City Council

MARCH MEETINGS

Meetings to be held in the Guildhall, The Broadway, Winchester unless otherwise stated:

Meeting

Licensing and Regulation Committee
Personnel Committee

Licensing Sub Committee

CABINET

Winchester Town Forum — Creative
Winchester

University of Winchester

Planning Development Control Committee
Licensing (Taxi) Sub Committee
Licensing Sub Committee

ENVIRONMENT SCRUTINY PANEL

Vision for Winchester — Launch Meeting
Theatre Royal

SOCIAL ISSUES SCRUTINY PANEL
LOCAL ECONOMY SCRUTINY PANEL
STANDARDS COMMITTEE

RESOURCES SCRUTINY PANEL

Date
Thursday 1 March
Monday 5 March
Tuesday 6 March
Wednesday 7 March

Wednesday 7 March

Thursday 8 March
Friday 9 March

Monday 12 March
Monday 12 March

Tuesday 13 March

Wednesday 14 March
Thursday 15 March
Monday 19 March

Tuesday 20 March

Winchester Town Forum (Councillors’ Meeting) Thursday 22 March

PRINCIPAL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE

Planning Development Control Committee -

Special meeting to consider the Silver Hill
Development, Winchester

Cabinet

Planning Development Control Committee

Monday 26 March

Tuesday 27 March

Wednesday 28 March

Thursday 29 March

Time

6.30pm
6.45pm
9.30am
10.00am

7.00pm

9.30am
9.30am
9.30am
6.30pm

7.00pm

6.30pm
6.30pm
6.15pm
6.30pm
6.30pm
6.30pm

9.30am

9.30am

9.30am



NB: The above meetings which are in block capitals have a 15 minute public participation
session (to commence at the beginning of the meeting) where members of the public are
invited to make statements or ask questions about issues that are the responsibility of that
body. The only limitations on the questions you can ask relate to current applications,
personal cases and confidential matters. Further details can be obtained from Committee
Services on (01962) 848 264 or by e-mailing css@winchester.gov.uk and also by visiting our
website: www.winchester.gov.uk.

For Planning Development Control Committee, there is a special procedure for members of
the public to speak on individual applications. Further details can be obtained from the Public
Speaking Co-ordinator in the Planning Department on (01962) 848 339.

For Licensing and Regulation Committee (and it's Sub Committee), there is a special
procedure for members of the public to speak on licensing applications. Further details can
be obtained from Committee Services on (01962) 848 264.

For Winchester Town Forum, the procedure for Public Participation will be at the discretion of
the Chairman.

Please note that copies of agendas and reports are available for inspection and/or purchase
five days before the meeting from the City Offices. Copies are also available at the meeting
itself, or by visiting our website: www.winchester.gov.uk

S Whetnall
City Secretary and Solicitor
City Offices
Colebrook Street
Winchester
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