

MARCH MEETINGS

Meetings to be held in the Guildhall, The Broadway, Winchester unless otherwise stated:

Meeting	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>
Licensing and Regulation Committee	Thursday 1 March	6.30pm
Personnel Committee	Monday 5 March	6.45pm
Licensing Sub Committee	Tuesday 6 March	9.30am
CABINET	Wednesday 7 March	10.00am
Winchester Town Forum – Creative Winchester University of Winchester	Wednesday 7 March	7.00pm
Planning Development Control Committee	Thursday 8 March	9.30am
Licensing (Taxi) Sub Committee	Friday 9 March	9.30am
Licensing Sub Committee	Monday 12 March	9.30am
ENVIRONMENT SCRUTINY PANEL	Monday 12 March	6.30pm
Vision for Winchester – Launch Meeting Theatre Royal	Tuesday 13 March	7.00pm
SOCIAL ISSUES SCRUTINY PANEL	Wednesday 14 March	6.30pm
LOCAL ECONOMY SCRUTINY PANEL	Thursday 15 March	6.30pm
STANDARDS COMMITTEE	Monday 19 March	6.15pm
RESOURCES SCRUTINY PANEL	Tuesday 20 March	6.30pm
Winchester Town Forum (Councillors' Meeting)	Thursday 22 March	6.30pm
PRINCIPAL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE	Monday 26 March	6.30pm
Planning Development Control Committee - Special meeting to consider the Silver Hill Development, Winchester	Tuesday 27 March	9.30am
Cabinet	Wednesday 28 March	9.30am
Planning Development Control Committee	Thursday 29 March	9.30am

NB: The above meetings which are in block capitals have a 15 minute public participation session (to commence at the beginning of the meeting) where members of the public are invited to make statements or ask questions about issues that are the responsibility of that body. The only limitations on the questions you can ask relate to current applications, personal cases and confidential matters. Further details can be obtained from Committee Services on (01962) 848 264 or by e-mailing css@winchester.gov.uk and also by visiting our website: www.winchester.gov.uk.

For Planning Development Control Committee, there is a special procedure for members of the public to speak on individual applications. Further details can be obtained from the Public Speaking Co-ordinator in the Planning Department on (01962) 848 339.

For Licensing and Regulation Committee (and it's Sub Committee), there is a special procedure for members of the public to speak on licensing applications. Further details can be obtained from Committee Services on (01962) 848 264.

For Winchester Town Forum, the procedure for Public Participation will be at the discretion of the Chairman.

Please note that copies of agendas and reports are available for inspection and/or purchase five days before the meeting from the City Offices. Copies are also available at the meeting itself, or by visiting our website: www.winchester.gov.uk

S Whetnall City Secretary and Solicitor

City Offices Colebrook Street Winchester SO23 9LJ